3Q YTD Ticket Sales Charts

( TOP 100 WORLDWIDE ARENA VENUES )
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The 02 - London

Manchester Evening News Arena
The 02 - Dublin

Sportpaleis Antwerpen

Bell Centre

Arena Monterrey

Madison Square Garden Arena
Philips Arena

Sprint Center

Wembley Arena

Acer Arena

Odyssey Arena

Alistate Arena

BOK Center

St. Pete Times Forum

HP Pavilion At San Jose
Toyota Center

Brisbane Entertainment Centre
Air Canada Centre

Rexall Place

BankAtlantic Center

Mohegan Sun Arena

Rod Laver Arena

Staples Center

Metro Radio Arena
Scotiabank Place

Izod Center

Palacio De Los Deportes
General Motors Place

Nassau Veterans Memorial Coliseum
American Airlines Center

San Diego Sports Arena
Sommet Center

Target Center

Qwest Center Omaha

Coliseo de Puerto Rico

Vector Arena

Verizon Center

MTS Centre

AT&T Center

Oracle Arena

The Palace Of Auburn Hills
Honda Center

New Orleans Arena
AmericanAirlines Arena

02 World

Jacksonville Veterans Mem. Arena
Ericsson Globe

Lanxess Arena

Sydney Entertainment Centre

London, UNITED KINGDOM
Manchester, UNITED KINGDOM
Dublin, IRELAND
Merksem, BELGIUM
Montreal, CANADA
Monterrey, MEXICO
New York, NY
Atlanta, GA
Kansas City, MO
London, UNITED KINGDOM
Sydney, AUSTRALIA
Belfast, UNITED KINGDOM
Rosemont, IL
Tulsa, OK
Tampa, FL
San Jose, CA
Houston, TX
Boondall, AUSTRALIA
Toronto, CANADA
Edmonton, CANADA
Sunrise, FL
Uncasville, CT
Melbourne, AUSTRALIA
Los Angeles, CA
Newcastle upon Tyne, UNITED KINGDOM
Ottawa, CANADA
East Rutherford, NJ
Mexico City, MEXICO
Vancouver, CANADA
Uniondale, NY
Dallas, TX
San Diego, CA
Nashville, TN
Minneapolis, MN
Omaha, NE
San Juan, PR
Auckland, NEW ZEALAND
Washington, DC
Winnipeg, CANADA
San Antonio, TX
Oakland, CA
Auburn Hills, Ml
Anaheim, CA
New Orleans, LA
Miami, FL
Berlin, GERMANY
Jacksonville, FL
Stockholm, SWEDEN
Cologne, GERMANY
Haymarket, AUSTRALIA

1,579,993
897,688
578,482
486,495
461,622
428,609
402,164
380,373
376,398
365,640
353,848
336,833
335,310
328,257
321,584
317,213
314,353
312,119
305,702
305,429
299,703
279,401
265,507
265,473
253,600
252,712
249,973
248,513
242,777
240,642
239,511
238,241
232,957
232,667
232,039
224,981
220,805
205,582
204,958
199,694
198,917
194,932
190,825
186,265
185,808
185,636
179,985
165,615
160,395
160,027
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51 | Jobing.com Arena

52 | PepsiCenter

53 | John Labatt Centre

54 | KeyArena at Seattle Center
55 | Xcel Energy Center

56 | Cotai Arena At The Venetian

57 | S.E.C.C.
58 | Wiener Stadthalle
59 | The NIA

60 | Ahoy’ Rotterdam
61 | Scottrade Center
62 | United Center

63 | Wells Fargo Arena
64 | Rose Garden Arena
65 | Prudential Center
66 | Wachovia Center
67 | TD Garden

68 | Hordern Pavilion
69 | Olympiahalle

70 | BJCC Arena

71 | \Verizon Arena

72 | Tacoma Dome

73 | Copps Coliseum
74 | EnergySolutions Arena

75 | Palais Omnisports de Paris-Bercy

76 | Nationwide Arena
77 | Wachovia Spectrum
78 | 02 Arena

79 | Rabobank Arena

80 | Time Warner Cable Arena
81 | Quicken Loans Arena
82 | Sheffield Arena

83 | Greenshoro Coliseum
84 | Pengrowth Saddledome
85 | Mellon Arena

86 | Palacio de Deportes
87 | Burswood Dome

88 | Save Mart Center
89 | Credit Union Centre
90 | Bi-Lo Center

91 | Amway Arena

92 | Hartwall Arena

93 | Freedom Hall

94 | Frank Erwin Center
95 | Color Line Arena

96 | US Airways Center
97 | Forest National

98 | ARCO Arena

99 | Schottenstein Center
Forum Copenhagen

Glendale, AZ
Denver, CO
London, CANADA
Seattle, WA
Saint Paul, MN
Macau, CHINA
Glasgow, UNITED KINGDOM
Vienna, AUSTRIA
Birmingham, UNITED KINGDOM
Rotterdam, NETHERLANDS
St. Louis, MO
Chicago, IL
Des Moines, IA
Portland, OR
Newark, NJ
Philadelphia, PA
Boston, MA
Moore Park, AUSTRALIA
Munich, GERMANY
Birmingham, AL
North Little Rock, AR
Tacoma, WA
Hamilton, CANADA
Salt Lake City, UT
Paris, FRANCE
Columbus, OH
Philadelphia, PA
Prague, CZECH REPUBLIC
Bakersfield, CA
Charlotte, NC
Cleveland, OH
Sheffield, UNITED KINGDOM
Greensboro, NC
Calgary, CANADA
Pittsburgh, PA
Madrid, SPAIN
Perth, AUSTRALIA
Fresno, CA
Saskatoon, CANADA
Greenville, SC
Orlando, FL
Helsinki, FINLAND
Louisville, KY
Austin, TX
Hamburg, GERMANY
Phoenix, AZ
Brussels, BELGIUM
Sacramento, CA
Columbus, OH
Frederiksberg, DENMARK

159,347
154,556
151,594
151,022
147,481
146,422
145,086
140,862
140,293
139,607
139,560
137,171
136,929
136,827
136,692
134,452
131,525
127,419
125,799
125,367
121,522
120,949
120,506
119,312
118,725
118,358
117,832
117,418
117,302
116,713
116,325
115,785
113,618
113,587
112,317
111,515
111,047
110,849
110,315
107,630
107,142
104,534
104,027
102,704
102,043
101,510

99,816

99,485

97,750

97,029

All figures are for tickets sold worldwide as reported to

for shows played between 1/1/09 and 9/30/09.



